
 
 

 
 

 
ZsONA​ ​MACO​ ​2016​ ​ANNOUNCES​ ​PARTICIPATING​ ​GALLERIES 
NOVEMBER​ ​30TH,​ ​2015 

 
 
The​ ​art​ ​fair​ ​will​ ​present​ ​122​ ​galleries​ ​from​ ​24​ ​countries: 
Argentina, Belgium, Brazil, Chile, China, Colombia, Cuba, Denmark, France, Germany, Guatemala, Iceland,            
Israel, Italy, Luxembourg, Mexico, Panama, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, United Kingdom, United            
States​ ​and​ ​Venezuela. 
 

 
 
After breaking attendance records in 2015, Zsona MACO, Latin America's most important art fair announces               
details for its thirteenth edition, to be held from February 3rd to 7th, 2015 at Centro Banamex, Hall D, in                    
Mexico​ ​City. 
 
As every year, the fair will feature five sections: General Section, New Proposals, ZsONA MACO Sur, Modern                 
Art and ZsONA MACO Design, gathering together international curators, artists, gallery owners and             
collectors​ ​in​ ​one​ ​of​ ​the​ ​world’s​ ​leading​ ​art​ ​events. 
 
For the first time, ​NEW PROPOSALS is curated by ​Humberto Moro (Guadalajara, 1982). ​The section will exhibit 22                  
galleries and an independent space, focused ​on potentializing the multiple achievements of a new experience               
through​ ​three​ ​selection​ ​criteria:  

● Appealing​ ​to​ ​the​ ​condition​ ​of​ ​discovery​ ​with​ ​original​ ​artworks​ ​made​ ​specifically​ ​for​ ​the​ ​event. 
● Under​ ​a​ ​geographic​ ​parameter​ ​with​ ​works​ ​of​ ​artists​ ​that​ ​have​ ​not​ ​been​ ​exhibited​ ​in​ ​the​ ​city. 
● With artworks that through their formal or discursive characteristics represent an innovative way to the               

themes​ ​they​ ​​ ​approach.  
 
For the second consecutive year, ​João Mourão (Alegrete, Portugal, 1975) and ​Luis Silva (Lisbon, Portugal, 1978),                
co-directors at the Kunsthalle Lissabon (Lisbon), curate ​ZsONA MACO SUR​. With a selection of 20 projects, ​Case                 
study #2: Rythm is a Dancer* ​continues the ​theoretical framework proposed in 2015 edition: ​Case Study #1 -                  



Laplace’s Demon​, ​which allowed attendees to know the past in order to predict what will occur in the future art                    
scene​ ​. 
 
*​Case study #2: Rythm is a Dancer ​proposes a more performative approach to the curatorial exercise, guided by                  
keywords such as rhythm, form, abstraction, music, geometry, dance, performance, movement, the 90’s, modernism,              
irony,​ ​sexy​ ​and​ ​eyecandy. 
 
For its fourth edition, ​MODERN ART ​exhibits 17 international galleries with artworks produced during the first half of                  
the 20th century, this time selected by a committee headed by ​Alejandra Yturbe (GAM, Mexico City), ​Mariana                 
Pérez​ ​Amor​ ​​(GAM,​ ​Mexico​ ​City)​ ​and​ ​​Enrique​ ​Guerrero​​ ​(Galería​ ​Enrique​ ​Guerrero,​ ​Mexico​ ​City). 
 
For the third time ​Cecilia León de la Barra (Mexico City, 1975) is in charge of ​ZsONA MACO DESIGN​. Throughout                    
25 exhibitors, the section will have an independent pavilion that will display the result of the exploration exercise                  
initiated by the curator and the fair since 2014, which brings together limited edition objects and design of national                   
and​ ​internacional​ ​studios,​ ​combining​ ​the​ ​latest​ ​trends​ ​with​ ​vintage​ ​design​ ​galleries. 
 
In 2016 the ​GENERAL SECTION displays a total of 73 galleries with artists of international relevan​ce​, under the                  
selection of a committee held by ​Stefania Bortolami (Bortolami Gallery, New York), ​Ben Loveless (Galerie               
Nordenhake,​ ​Stockholm​ ​/​ ​Berlin​ ​)​ ​and​ ​​Patricia​ ​Ortiz​ ​Monasterio​​ ​(Galería​ ​OMR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City) 
 
Galleries​ ​by​ ​section​ ​(in​ ​alphabetical​ ​order) 
Galleries​ ​by​ ​country 
 
ZsONA MACO ​2016 ​will turn Mexico City into the largest meeting point of the most important national and                  
international collectors of contemporary and modern art and design objects; with a program of parallel activities, a                 
series of lectures and the most important exhibition ground in Latin America divided into five sections, with                 
restaurants​ ​and​ ​rest​ ​areas​ ​for​ ​visitors. 
  
Event​ ​open​ ​to​ ​the​ ​general​ ​public. 
 

 
ABOUT​ ​ZsONA​ ​MACO 

 
  
Established in 2003 by Zélika García, Zsona MACO is currently one of the leading art fairs that takes place every                    
year​ ​during​ ​February​ ​at​ ​Centro​ ​Banamex​ ​in​ ​Mexico​ ​City. 
 
In addition to the contemporary art fair, Zélika García established ZsONA MACO SALÓN DEL ANTICUARIO in 2014                 
and ZsONA MACO FOTO in 2015, with the spirit to promote, disseminate and bring antiques, photography and video                  
art​ ​closer​ ​to​ ​the​ ​general​ ​public,​ ​as​ ​well​ ​as​ ​collectors. 
 

 
ZsONA​ ​MACO  
February​ ​3rd​ ​-​ ​7th,​ ​2016 
Centro​ ​Banamex,​ ​Hall​ ​D 
Av.​ ​Conscripto​ ​311 
Col.​ ​Lomas​ ​de​ ​Sotelo, 
México.​ ​C.P.​ ​11200 
  
SOCIAL​ ​MEDIA 
facebook/zsonamaco 
twitter/ZonaMaco 
instagram/zonamaco 
 
HASHTAG 
#ZMaco2016 
 
PRESS 
Carlos​ ​Sandoval 
prensa@zonamaco.com  
04455​ ​1333​ ​1295 
  
 
 
 
  



 
 

GALLERIES​ ​​ ​(BY​ ​SECTION,​ ​IN​ ​ALPHABETICAL​ ​ORDER) 
 

  
 

GENERAL​ ​SECTION 
Committee​ ​held​ ​by​ ​Stefania​ ​Bortolami​ ​(Bortolami 
Gallery,​ ​New​ ​York),​ ​Ben​ ​Loveless​ ​(Galerie 
Nordenhake,​ ​Stockholm​ ​/​ ​Berlin)​ ​and​ ​Patricia​ ​Ortiz 
Monasterio​ ​(Galería​ ​OMR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City) 
 
THE​ ​9.99​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Guatemala 
LUIS​ ​ADELANTADO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​/​ ​Valencia 
ARREDONDO/AROZARENA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ARRÓNIZ,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
JOSÉE​ ​BIENVENU​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
BLAIN​ ​SOUTHERN,​ ​London 
BORTOLAMI​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
BRAND​ ​NEW​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Milan 
LA​ ​CAJA​ ​NEGRA,​ ​Madrid 
CARDI,​ ​Milan 
CARRERAS​ ​MUGICA,​ ​Bilbao 
CAYÓN,​ ​Madrid 
PATRICIA​ ​CONDE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALLERIA CONTINUA, San Gimignano / Beijing / Les        
Moulins​ ​/​ ​Habana 
CURRO​ ​&​ ​PONCHO,​ ​Guadalajara 
DITTRICH​ ​&​ ​SCHLECHTRIEM,​ ​Berlin 
DOCUMENT​ ​ART,​ ​Buenos​ ​Aires 
EDS,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​HEINRICH​ ​EHRHARDT,​ ​Madrid 
ESPACIO​ ​MÍNIMO,​ ​Madrid 
HENRIQUE​ ​FARIA,​ ​New​ ​York 
FIFI​ ​projects,​ ​Monterrey 
HONOR​ ​FRASER,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
MICHAEL​ ​FUCHS​ ​GALERIE,​ ​Berlin 
GAGA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GAGOSIAN,​ ​New​ ​York 
GALERÍA​ ​DE​ ​ARTE​ ​MEXICANO​ ​GAM,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​HILARIO​ ​GALGUERA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GE,​ ​Monterrey 
ALFREDO​ ​GINOCCHIO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GLADSTONE​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
ELVIRA​ ​GONZÁLEZ,​ ​Madrid 
GALERÍA​ ​ENRIQUE​ ​GUERRERO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
MICHAEL​ ​HOPPEN​ ​GALLERY,​ ​London 
I8,​ ​Reikiavik 
KARMA,​ ​New​ ​York 
PAUL​ ​KASMIN​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
kurimanzutto,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LABOR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LAMB​ ​ARTS,​ ​London 
LE​ ​LABORATOIRE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ALEXANDER​ ​LEVY,​ ​Berlin 
LICENCIADO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LISSON​ ​GALLERY,​ ​London 
JAVIER​ ​LÓPEZ​ ​&​ ​FER​ ​FRANCES,​ ​Madrid 
MAI​ ​36​ ​GALERIE,​ ​Zurich 
MARSO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
NINA​ ​MENOCAL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
NF,​ ​Madrid 
GALERIE​ ​NORDENHAKE,​ ​Stockholm 
OMR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
OTHER​ ​CRITERIA,​ ​New​ ​York 
PÁRAMO,​ ​Guadalajara 
PELAIRES,​ ​Palma​ ​de​ ​Mallorca 
PROYECTO​ ​PARALELO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PROYECTOS​ ​MONCLOVA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 

GALERÍA​ ​PATRICIA​ ​READY,​ ​Santiago 
REGEN​ ​PROJECTS,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
RGR+ART,​ ​Caracas 
ROBERT​ ​&​ ​TILTON,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
LIA​ ​RUMMA,​ ​Milan 
SLOWTRACK,​ ​Madrid 
GALERÍA​ ​FILOMENA​ ​SOARES,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
NILS​ ​STAERK,​ ​Copenhagen 
GALERIE​ ​MICHAEL​ ​STURM,​ ​Stuttgart 
TIMOTHY​ ​TAYLOR,​ ​London 
CRISTIN​ ​TIERNEY​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
TILTON​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
TOCA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
TRAVESIA​ ​CUATRO,​ ​Madrid/​ ​Guadalajara 
VON​ ​BARTHA,​ ​Basel 
ZIDOUN-BOSSUYT​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Luxembourg 
DAVID​ ​ZWIRNER,​ ​New​ ​York 
 
NEW​ ​PROPOSALS 
Selected​ ​by​ ​Humberto​ ​Moro​ ​(Independent​ ​Curator 
and​ ​Writer) 
 
ANONYMOUS​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ART​ ​3,​ ​Brooklyn 
MARÍA​ ​CASADO,​ ​Buenos​ ​Aires 
DE​ ​SOTO​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Venice​ ​Beach 
DIABLO​ ​ROSSO,​ ​Panama 
D+T,​ ​Brussels 
DUVE​ ​BERLIN,​ ​Berlin 
ESPAI​ ​TACTEL,​ ​Valencia 
FUTURE,​ ​Berlin 
KLOWDEN​ ​MANN,​ ​Culver​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​MACHETE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PÁRAMO,​ ​Guadalajara 
PARQUE​ ​GALERÍA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PEANA​ ​PROJECTS,​ ​New​ ​York 
MOISÉS​ ​PÉREZ​ ​DE​ ​ALBÉNIZ,​ ​Madrid 
ROSENFELD​ ​PORCINI,​ ​London 
RAFFAELLA​ ​DE​ ​CHIRICO,​ ​Turin 
YAEL​ ​ROSENBLUT​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Santiago 
SLOWTRACK,​ ​Madrid 
MARC​ ​STRAUS,​ ​New​ ​York 
GALERÍA​ ​TIRO​ ​AL​ ​BLANCO,​ ​Guadalajara 
YAM,​ ​San​ ​Miguel​ ​De​ ​Allende 
 
•​ ​Independent​ ​Spaces 
CASA​ ​MAAUAD,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
 
 
 

 



ZsONA​ ​MACO​ ​SUR 
Curated​ ​by​ ​João​ ​Mourão​ ​and​ ​Luis​ ​Silva​ ​(Co-directors​ ​at 
Kunsthalle​ ​Lissabon,​ ​Lisbon)  
 
ANDREN​ ​SHIPTJENCO,​ ​Stockholm​ ​|​ ​Xavier​ ​Veilhan 
ARREDONDO/AROZARENA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​|​ ​Rodolfo​ ​Díaz 
Cervantez 
CULT,​ ​San​ ​Francisco​ ​|​ ​Rhonda​ ​Holberton 
DOCUMENT​ ​ART,​ ​Buenos​ ​Aires​ ​|​ ​Roberto​ ​de​ ​la​ ​Torre 
MARC​ ​FOXX,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles​ ​|​ ​Alessandro​ ​Pessoli 
GALERÍA​ ​DE​ ​ARTE​ ​MEXICANO​ ​GAM,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​|​ ​Miguel 
Monroy 
KAREN​ ​HUBER,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​|​ ​Manuel​ ​Solano 
kurimanzutto,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​|​ ​Carlos​ ​Amorales 
LTD,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles​ ​|​ ​Debora​ ​Delmar​ ​Corp 
LUCE​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Torino​ ​|​ ​Davide​ ​Balliano 
MAX​ ​ESTRELLA,​ ​Madrid​ ​|​ ​Eugenio​ ​Ampudia 
EMMA​ ​MOLINA,​ ​Monterrey​ ​|​ ​Miguel​ ​Fernández​ ​de​ ​Castro 
MURIAS​ ​CENTENO,​ ​Lisbon​ ​|​ ​Dan​ ​Rees 
WENDI​ ​NORRIS,​ ​San​ ​Francisco​ ​|​ ​Chris​ ​Fraser 
NOSCO,​ ​London​ ​|​ ​Javier​ ​M.​ ​Rodriguez 
EDUARDI​ ​SECCI,​ ​Florence​ ​|​ ​Esther​ ​Stocker 
SIES&HOKE,​ ​Düsseldorf​ ​|​ ​Federico​ ​Herrero 
STEVE​ ​TURNER,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles​ ​|​ ​Joaquín​ ​Boz 
VEHERMELO,​ ​Sao​ ​Paulo​ ​|​ ​Tania​ ​Candiani 
Y​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York​ ​|​ ​Bjorn​ ​Melhus 
 
ZsONA​ ​MACO​ ​DESIGN 
Curated​ ​by​ ​Cecilia​ ​León​ ​de​ ​la​ ​Barra 
(Industrial​ ​Designer​ ​&​ ​Independent​ ​Curator) 
 
ADDREDE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ANÁHUAC,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ÁNGULO​ ​CERO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
BREUER,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CARPENTERS​ ​WORKSHOP​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
CASA​ ​GUTIÉRREZ​ ​NÁJERA,​ ​Querétaro 
CENTRO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CENTRO​ ​DE​ ​DISEÑO​ ​ALEMÁN,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CYTF,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
DOWNTOWN,​ ​Paris 
ESRAWE​ ​STUDIO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
EZEQUIEL​ ​FARCA​ ​ARQUITECTURA​ ​Y​ ​DISEÑO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CARLA​ ​FERNÁNDEZ,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
IVO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
MOB,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
NOUVEL​ ​STUDIO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ODABASHIAN,​ ​Miami 
IKER​ ​ORTIZ,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PHOS​ ​ART+DESIGN​ ​/DIGITAL,​ ​London 
STUDIO​ ​ORFEO​ ​QUAGLIATA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
SHELF,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
STUDIO​ ​ROCA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
TALAVERA​ ​DE​ ​LA​ ​REINA,​ ​Puebla 
TARACEA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
TROUVÉ,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
 

ARTE​ ​MODERNO 
Committee​ ​headed​ ​by​​ ​​Alejandra​ ​Yturbe​ ​(GAM,​ ​Mexico 
City),​ ​Mariana​ ​Pérez​ ​Amor​ ​(GAM,​ ​Mexico​ ​City)​ ​and 
Enrique​ ​Guerrero​ ​(Galería​ ​Enrique​ ​Guerrero,​ ​Mexico 
City) 
 
CAYÓN,​ ​Madrid 
CORRIDOR​ ​CONTEMPORARY​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Tel​ ​Aviv 
GALERÍAS​ ​CRISTOBAL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
DURBAN​ ​SEGNINI​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Miami 
GALERÍA​ ​DE​ ​ARTE​ ​MEXICANO​ ​GAM,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PABLO​ ​GOEBEL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ELVIRA​ ​GONZÁLEZ,​ ​Madrid 
GRAFIKA​ ​LA​ ​ESTAMPA 
GALERÍA​ ​ENRIQUE​ ​GUERRERO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LGM,​ ​Bogotá 
MARK​ ​HACHEM​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Paris 
JEAN​ ​MATHIEU​ ​MARTINI,​ ​Paris 
THOMAS​ ​MONAHAN,​ ​Chicago 
GARY​ ​NADER,​ ​Miami 
RGR+ART,​ ​Caracas 
OSCAR​ ​ROMÁN,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ANDRÉS​ ​SIEGEL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
 

 
 
 
  



 
 

GALLERIES​ ​BY​ ​COUNTRY 
GENERAL​ ​SECTION​ ​(GS),​ ​NEW​ ​PROPOSALS​ ​(NP),​ ​ZsONA​ ​MACO​ ​SUR​ ​(ZMS),​ ​MODERN​ ​ART​ ​(MA) 
ZsONA​ ​MACO​ ​Design​ ​will​ ​present​ ​25​ ​exhibitors. 

 
 

GERMANY​ ​(7) 
DITTRICH​ ​&​ ​SCHLECHTRIEM,​ ​Berlin 
DUVE​ ​BERLIN,​ ​Berlin 
MICHAEL​ ​FUCHS​ ​GALERIE,​ ​Berlin 
FUTURE,​ ​Berlin 
ALEXANDER​ ​LEVY,​ ​Berlin 
SIES&HOKE,​ ​Düsseldorf 
GALERIE​ ​MICHAEL​ ​STURM,​ ​Stuttgart 
 
ARGENTINA​ ​(2) 
MARÍA​ ​CASADO,​ ​Buenos​ ​Aires 
DOCUMENT​ ​ART,​ ​Buenos​ ​Aires 
 
BELGIUM​ ​(1) 
D+T,​ ​Brussels 
 
BRAZIL​ ​(1) 
VEHERMELO,​ ​Sao​ ​Paulo 
 
CHILE​ ​(2) 
GALERÍA​ ​PATRICIA​ ​READY,​ ​Santiago 
YAEL​ ​ROSENBLUT​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Santiago 
 
CHINA​ ​(1) 
GALLERIA CONTINUA, San Gimignano / Beijing      
/​ ​Les​ ​Moulins​ ​/​ ​Habana 
 
COLOMBIA​ ​(1) 
LGM,​ ​Bogotá 
 
CUBA​ ​(1) 
GALLERIA CONTINUA, San Gimignano / Beijing      
/​ ​Les​ ​Moulins​ ​/​ ​Habana 
 
DENMARK​ ​(1) 
NILS​ ​STAERK,​ ​Copenhagen 
 
SPAIN​ ​(15) 
LUIS​ ​ADELANTADO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​/​ ​Valencia 
LA​ ​CAJA​ ​NEGRA,​ ​Madrid 
CARRERAS​ ​MUGICA,​ ​Bilbao 
CAYÓN,​ ​Madrid 
GALERÍA​ ​HEINRICH​ ​EHRHARDT,​ ​Madrid 
ESPACIO​ ​MÍNIMO,​ ​Madrid 
ESPAI​ ​TACTEL,​ ​Valencia 
MAX​ ​ESTRELLA,​ ​Madrid 
ELVIRA​ ​GONZÁLEZ,​ ​Madrid 
JAVIER​ ​LÓPEZ​ ​&​ ​FER​ ​FRANCES,​ ​Madrid 
NF,​ ​Madrid 
PELAIRES,​ ​Palma​ ​de​ ​Mallorca 
MOISÉS​ ​PÉREZ​ ​DE​ ​ALBÉNIZ,​ ​Madrid 
SLOWTRACK,​ ​Madrid 
TRAVESIA​ ​CUATRO,​ ​Madrid​ ​/​ ​Guadalajara 
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UNITED​ ​STATES​ ​(28) 
ART​ ​3,​ ​Brooklyn 
JOSÉE​ ​BIENVENU​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
BORTOLAMI​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
CULT,​ ​San​ ​Francisco 
DE​ ​SOTO​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Venice​ ​Beach 
HENRIQUE​ ​FARIA,​ ​New​ ​York 
MARC​ ​FOXX,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
HONOR​ ​FRASER,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
GAGOSIAN,​ ​New​ ​York 
GLADSTONE​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
KARMA,​ ​New​ ​York 
PAUL​ ​KASMIN​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
LTD,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
KLOWDEN​ ​MANN,​ ​Culver​ ​City 
THOMAS​ ​MONAHAN,​ ​Chicago 
GARY​ ​NADER,​ ​Miami 
WENDI​ ​NORRIS,​ ​San​ ​Francisco 
OTHER​ ​CRITERIA,​ ​New​ ​York 
PEANA​ ​PROJECTS,​ ​New​ ​York 
REGEN​ ​PROJECTS,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
ROBERT​ ​&​ ​TILTON,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
DURBAN​ ​SEGNINI​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Miami 
MARC​ ​STRAUS,​ ​New​ ​York 
CRISTIN​ ​TIERNEY​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
TILTON​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
STEVE​ ​TURNER,​ ​Los​ ​Angeles 
DAVID​ ​ZWIRNER,​ ​New​ ​York 
Y​ ​GALLERY,​ ​New​ ​York 
 
FRANCE​ ​(3) 
GALLERIA CONTINUA, San Gimignano / Beijing      
/​ ​Les​ ​Moulins​ ​/​ ​Habana 
MARK​ ​HACHEM​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Paris 
JEAN​ ​MATHIEU​ ​MARTINI,​ ​Paris 
 
GUATEMALA​ ​(1) 
THE​ ​9.99​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Guatemala 
 
ICELAND​ ​(1) 
I8,​ ​Reikiavik 
 
ISRAEL​ ​(1) 
CORRIDOR CONTEMPORARY GALLERY, Tel    
Aviv 
 
ITALY​ ​(7) 
BRAND​ ​NEW​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Milan 
CARDI,​ ​Milan 
GALLERIA CONTINUA, San Gimignano / Beijing      
/​ ​Les​ ​Moulins​ ​/​ ​Habana 
LUCE​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Torino 
RAFFAELLA​ ​DE​ ​CHIRICO,​ ​Turin 
LIA​ ​RUMMA,​ ​Milan 
EDUARDI​ ​SECCI,​ ​Florence 
 
LUXEMBOURG​ ​(1) 
ZIDOUN-BOSSUYT​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Luxembourg 
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MEXICO​ ​(39) 
LUIS​ ​ADELANTADO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City​ ​/​ ​Valencia 
ANONYMOUS​ ​GALLERY,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ARREDONDO/AROZARENA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ARRÓNIZ,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CASA​ ​MAAUAD,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PATRICIA​ ​CONDE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍAS​ ​CRISTOBAL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
CURRO​ ​&​ ​PONCHO,​ ​Guadalajara 
EDS,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
FIFI​ ​projects,​ ​Monterrey 
GAGA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA DE ARTE MEXICANO GAM, Mexico      
City 
GALERÍA​ ​HILARIO​ ​GALGUERA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GE,​ ​Monterrey 
ALFREDO​ ​GINOCCHIO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PABLO​ ​GOEBEL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GRAFIKA​ ​LA​ ​ESTAMPA 
GALERÍA​ ​ENRIQUE​ ​GUERRERO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
KAREN​ ​HUBER,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
kurimanzutto,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LABOR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LE​ ​LABORATOIRE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
LICENCIADO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​MACHETE,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
MARSO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
EMMA​ ​MOLINA,​ ​Monterrey 
NINA​ ​MENOCAL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
OMR,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PÁRAMO,​ ​Guadalajara 
PARQUE​ ​GALERÍA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PROYECTO​ ​PARALELO,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
PROYECTOS​ ​MONCLOVA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
OSCAR​ ​ROMÁN,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
ANDRÉS​ ​SIEGEL,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​FILOMENA​ ​SOARES,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
GALERÍA​ ​TIRO​ ​AL​ ​BLANCO,​ ​Guadalajara 
TOCA,​ ​Mexico​ ​City 
TRAVESIA​ ​CUATRO,​ ​Madrid​ ​/​ ​Guadalajara 
YAM,​ ​San​ ​Miguel​ ​De​ ​Allende 
 
PANAMA​ ​(1) 
DIABLO​ ​ROSSO,​ ​Panama 
 
PORTUGAL​ ​(1) 
MURIAS​ ​CENTENO,​ ​Lisbon 
 
SWEDEN​ ​(2) 
ANDREN​ ​SHIPTJENCO,​ ​Stockholm 
GALERIE​ ​NORDENHAKE,​ ​Stockholm 
 
SWITZERLAND​ ​(2) 
MAI​ ​36​ ​GALERIE,​ ​Zurich 
VON​ ​BARTHA,​ ​Basel 
 
UNITED​ ​KINGDOM​ ​(7) 
MICHAEL​ ​HOPPEN​ ​GALLERY,​ ​London 
LAMB​ ​ARTS,​ ​London 
LISSON​ ​GALLERY,​ ​London 
NOSCO,​ ​London 
ROSENFELD​ ​PORCINI,​ ​London 
BLAIN​ ​SOUTHERN,​ ​London 
TIMOTHY​ ​TAYLOR,​ ​London 
 
VENEZUELA​ ​(1) 
RGR+ART,​ ​Caracas 
 
 

 
GS 
NP 
GS​ ​/​ ​ZMS 
GS 
NP 
GS 
MA 
GS 
GS 
GS 
GS 
GS​ ​/​ ​MA​ ​/​ ​ZMS 
 
GS 
GS 
GS 
MA 
MA 
GS​ ​/​ ​MA 
ZMS 
GS​ ​/​ ​ZMS 
GS 
GS 
GS 
NP 
GS 
ZMS 
GS 
GS 
GS​ ​/​ ​NP 
NP 
GS 
GS 
MA 
MA 
GS 
NP 
GS 
GS 
NP 
 
 
NP 
 
 
ZMS 
 
 
ZMS 
GS 
 
 
GS 
GS 
 
 
GS 
GS 
GS 
ZMS 
NP 
GS 
GS 
 
 
GS​ ​/​ ​MA 

 
 



 

 


